

MARY ELLEN WIMBERLY DIRECT DIAL: (859) 231-3047 DIRECT FAX: (859) 246-3647 MaryEllen.Wimberly@skofirm.com

> 300 WEST VINE STREET SUITE 2100 LEXINGTON, KY 40507-1801 MAIN: (859) 231-3000 FAX: (859) 253-1093

December 22, 2017

## **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

## Re: Application of Southeast Daviess County Water District Case No. 2017-00458

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Enclosed are the original and six copies of the Application of Southeast Daviess County Water District ("Southeast Daviess District"). A true and accurate copy of this document in electronic medium was uploaded to the Public Service Commission's electronic filing system this day.

There appeared to be a typographical error in the case style of the order issued by the Commission on December 4, 2017. Southeast Daviess District changed the case style to reflect the correct citation to the Commission's regulation.

Sincerely,

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

ang Ellen Winbaly

Mary Ellen Wimberly

MEW Enclosure